RESOLUTION

Item # RE: Freeze of any funding to the Greater New Britain Chamber of Commerce

To Her Honor, the Mayor, and the Common Council of the City of New Britain: the undersigned beg leave to recommend the adoption of the following:

Resolution Summary: Feeze of funding to Greater New Britain Chamber of Commerce

WHEREAS, the City of New Britain has always been in full support of growing business relationships within the city and promoting future expansion; and

WHEREAS, in light of the most recent events pertaining to the Greater New Britain Chamber of Commerce President Timothy Stewart and his misogynistic views expressed on social media, the Common Council will not stand idly by; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a freeze of all funding, including but not limited to, payment of professional services, support services, contract services, staffing, grants, bonding, sponsorships, and reimbursements, take place immediately until the termination or resignation of Timothy Stewart as President of the Greater New Britain Chamber of Commerce.

Ald. Eva Magnuszewski

Ald. Carlo Carlozzi, Jr.

Ald. Richard Reyes

Ald. Emmanuel Sanchez

Ald. Brian Keith Albert

Ald. Aram Ayalon

Ald. Katie Breslin

Ald. Iris Sanchez

Ald. Francisco Santiago